PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael James Tooher	05/22/2008
Prakash Ravikumar Bhatia	05/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virage Logic Corp.	
Street Address:	47100 Bayside Parkway	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11968021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)363-8177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-750-5666

Email: shreen@de-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shreen K. Danamraj, Esq. DANAMRAJ & EMAN

Address Line 1: Suite 1450

Address Line 2: 5910 N. Central Expressway

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1263-0031US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shreen K. Danamraj

Total Attachments: 4

500548491

source=1263-0031US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=1263-0031US_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 020993 FRAME: 0628

OF \$40.00 1190

source=1263-0031US_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=1263-0031US_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020993 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL JAMES TOOHER and PRAKASH RAVIKUMAR BHATIA

("ASSIGNORS"), individuals who reside at the addresses set forth below, are the joint owners of

the entire interest in the invention for:

MEMORY LEAKAGE CONTROL CIRCUIT AND METHOD

for which application 11/968,021 for United States Letters Patent was filed December 31, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Virage Logic Corp. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 47100 Bayside

Parkway, Fremont, CA 94538, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire interest in the invention,

and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby

assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire

interest in said invention and in said application, including any provisional applications upon which

this application claims priority, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions,

reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof. ASSIGNORS

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for

said invention, insofar as ASSIGNORS' interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

REEL: 020993 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the full and exclusive interest in the invention disclosed in said application

throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models,

industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including

all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention

and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such interest in ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements

in said invention. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to testify in any legal

proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

reissue, and substitute applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to

vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 020993 FRAME: 0631

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have duly exec	uted this Assignment this <u>22</u> day
of MAY , 200	8.	(
Address:		M Johan
134 Mercy Street		Michael James Tooher
Mountain View, CA 94941		
USA		
	AMES TOOLED WITNE	recen by
	AMES TOOHER WITNE	
SIGNATURE OF MICHAEL J	AMES TOOHER WITNE	SSED BY: MKHAEL ZAMPAGLIONE Printed Name
SIGNATURE OF MICHAEL J		MICHAEL ZAMPAGLIONE
	AMES TOOHER WITNE 5/22/08 Date	MICHAEL ZAMPAGLIONE Printed Name

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have duly execut	ed this Assignment this day		
of <u>May</u> , 2008.				
Address:		Shat = PR.		
4417 Norocco Circle Fremont, CA 94555		Prakash Ravikumar Bhatia		
<u>USA</u>				
SIGNATURE OF PRAKASH RAVIKUMAR BHATIA WITNESSED BY:				
Ann S	1 1	DEEPAK SABHARWAL Printed Name		
Signature	5/19/08 Date	40835 CAPA DR PREMONT CA 94539		
		Address		

RECORDED: 05/23/2008